

HB0895/223128/1

BY: Delegate Rogers

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 895
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 3, strike “; and 6–301(e)”; and strike in their entirety lines 6 through 10, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 14, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 10, inclusive.

On page 16, after line 19, insert:

“(A) “VETERAN” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 9-901 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE.

(B)”;

in line 21, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with the bracket in line 25 down through “ARTICLE” in line 26.

On page 22, in line 10, after “States.” insert a closing bracket; in line 11, strike beginning with “(3)” through “means” and substitute “, **“ELIGIBLE VETERAN” MEANS**”; strike beginning with the first “of” in line 11 down through “States” in line 12 and substitute “, **AS DEFINED IN § 9-901 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE,**”; strike beginning with “(i)” in line 14 down through “military reserves;” in line 15 and substitute:

“(1) A RESERVE COMPONENT;”;

in line 16, strike “(iii)” and substitute “**(2)**”; in line 17, strike “(iv)” and substitute “**(3)**”; strike beginning with the bracket in line 18 down through “**ARTICLE**” in line 19; in lines 21, 22, 24, and 25, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 21 and 22, in each instance, strike “A”.